NOTICE OF MEETING

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on **Tuesday, August 3, 2021**, commencing at 9:30 a.m.

Webcast. Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's website at https://www.rrc.texas.gov/ by clicking on "*Open Meetings*" and then "webcast home page", or by going directly to https://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/.

Register to Address the Commission on an Agenda Item. If you would like to register to address the Commission on an agenda item numbered below, please call 512-463-7865 or email RRCconference@rrc.texas.gov. Whether registering by phone or email, please include the following:

- (1) the agenda item number;
- (2) your name and affiliation;
- (3) your address;
- (4) your phone number;
- (5) whom you represent (self or company/client); and
- (6) whether you are available for questions from the Commissioners on a specific item on the agenda or are requesting to address the Commission during the Public Input item.

You must register **no later than noon (12 p.m.) on August 2nd**. Late registration by email could result in loss of the opportunity to participate on your item.

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability. Any individual with a disability who plans to attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made to the Human Resources Department of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas 78711-2967; by telephone at 512-463-6981 or TDD No. 512-463-7284; by e-mail at ADA@rrc.texas.gov; or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.

HEARINGS DIVISION

GAS SERVICES

- 1. Case No. 00005921: Application of Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division for Test Year 2020 annual interim rate adjustment for the unincorporated areas.
- 2. GUD No. 10980: Application filed by Border Pipeline, LLC pursuant to NGPA §311.

- 3. Case No. 00006942: Petition for review of municipal action of the City of El Paso regarding Texas Gas Service Company, a Division of One Gas, Inc.'s interim rate adjustment for calendar year 2020.
- 4. Case No. 00005306: Application filed by Permian Highway Pipeline, LLC pursuant to NGPA §311 for review of the reasonableness of a transportation rate.
- 5. OS-20-0005136, consolidated: Statement of intent of CoServ Gas, Ltd., to increase rates in the unincorporated areas of Collin, Denton, and Kaufman Counties, Texas.
- 6. GUD No. 10606: Formal complaint of CNOOC Energy USA, LLC, against Williams MLP Operating, LLC and Mockingbird Midstream Gas Services, LLC.

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

- 7. MR-20-00004617: Application by Luminant Mining Company LLC for release of Phase II and III reclamation obligations on 497.38 acres, Permit No. 50C, Kosse Mine, Limestone and Robertson Counties, Texas.
- 8. MR-21-00005511: Application by The Sabine Mining Company for release of Phase I reclamation obligations on 269.3 acres, Permit No. 55A, Rusk Mine, Harrison, Rusk, and Panola Counties, Texas.

OIL AND GAS

- 9. OG-20-00002649: Application of Abraxas Petroleum Corporation (Operator No. 003125) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 for a permit to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas for the 9406 JV-P Taurus (Gas ID No. 154400) Lease, Well No. 1, Taurus (Devonian) Field, Ward County, Texas; District 08.
- OG-20-00004889: Application of Rocking R Investments, Inc. (Operator No. 723456) for a waiver of the plat certification requirement pursuant to 16 TAC §3.86(g)(6) for the Adams, P.E. & J. E. (05146) Lease, Well Nos. 14 and 15, and the Ft. Terrett Ranch/Canyon LM/ U. (05803) Lease, Well No. 23H, Fort Terrett Ranch (Canyon 2800) Field, Sutton County, Texas; District 7C.
- 11. OG-19-00001387: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Tesuque Oil and Gas LLC (Operator No. 844127) for the Petroforce-Bruce (18278) Lease, Well Nos. 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, and 12, Minerva-Rockdale Field, Milam County, Texas, to change the operator from TruStar Operating Company Inc. (Operator No. 872136) to Tesuque Oil and Gas LLC; District 01.
- 12. OG-19-00001388: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Tesuque Oil and Gas LLC (Operator No. 844127) for the Petroforce-Carmona (17663) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7, Minerva-Rockdale Field, Milam County, Texas, to change the operator from TruStar Operating Company Inc. (Operator No. 872136) to Tesuque Oil and Gas LLC; District 01.

- 13. OG-20-00004359: Application of Lone Star Mineral Development, LLC (Operator No. 507234) for approval of a Single Signature P-4 for the La Pita (Gas ID No. 262265) Lease, Well No. 2R, Gavilan (Miocene) Field, Cameron County, Texas, to change the operator from Dallas Petroleum Group, LLC (Operator No. 197688) to Lone Star Mineral Development; District 04.
- 14. OG-20-00004376: Application of Lone Star Mineral Development, LLC (Operator No. 507234) for approval of a Single Signature P-4 for the La Pita (Gas ID No. 264705) Lease, Well No. 3, Port Isabel, SE (Freeland) Field, Cameron County, Texas, to change the operator from Dallas Petroleum Group, LLC (Operator No. 197688) to Lone Star Mineral Development; District 04.
- 15. OG-21-00006627: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Womack Operating, LLC. (Operator No. 936324); Motion for Rehearing.
- OG-21-00006632: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Amen Oil LLC (Operator No. 016944);
 Motion for Rehearing.
- 17. OG-21-00006633: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bacon Energy (Operator No. 042398); Motion for Rehearing.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA (133 items; numbers 18 - 150)

- 18. OG-20-00002260: Application of COG Operating LLC (Operator No. 166150) to amend field rules for the Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves, Pecos, and Ward Counties; District 08.
- 19. OG-20-00002262: Application of COG Operating LLC (Operator No. 166150) to amend field rules for the Two Georges (Bone Spring) Field, Culberson, Loving, Reeves, Ward, and Winkler Counties, Texas; District 08.
- 20. OG-20-00004514: Application of Riley Permian Operating Co, LLC (Operator No. 712217) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Shenandoah 639 (70954) Lease, Well No. 1H, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 21. OG-20-00004515: Application of Riley Permian Operating Co, LLC (Operator No. 712217) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Madcap 731-706 (71006) Lease, Well No. 8XH, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 22. OG-20-00004516: Application of Riley Permian Operating Co, LLC (Operator No. 712217) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Festus 664-661 CPF, Commingle Permit 5523, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A
- 23. OG-20-00003800: Application of Walsh Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 894720) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Byrd 277 (70643) Lease, Flare Permit No. 42212, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 24. OG-20-00003827: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the East Longhorn Central Facility, Flare Exception No. 44096, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas; District 02.

- 25. OG-20-00004444: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Challenger Central Facility, Flare Exception No. 44305, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2), Sugarkane (Eagle Ford), and Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; District 02.
- 26. OG-20-00004445: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the North Longhorn Central Facility, Flare Permit No. 44097, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2), Sugarkane (Eagle Ford), and Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; District 02.
- 27. OG-20-00004446: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the San Christoval Ranch Central Facility, Flare Exception No. 44230, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2), Sugarkane (Eagle Ford), and Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Fields, Live Oak County, Texas; District 02.
- 28. OG-20-00004447: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the South Karnes Central Facility, Flare Permit No. 42803, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2), Sugarkane (Eagle Ford), and Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; District 02.
- 29. OG-20-00004448: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the South Sugarloaf Central Facility, Flare Permit No. 44186, Eagleville (Eagle-Ford-2), Sugarkane (Eagle Ford), and Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; District 02.
- 30. OG-20-00004449: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the West Karnes Central Facility, Flare Permit No. 44187, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2), Sugarkane (Eagle Ford), and Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; District 02.
- 31. OG-20-00004450: Application of Marathon Oil EF LLC (Operator No. 525398) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the West Sugarloaf Central Facility, Flare Permit No. 44188, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2), Sugarkane (Eagle Ford), and Sugarkane (Austin Chalk) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; District 02.
- 32. OG-21-00005972: Application of U.S. Energy Development Corp. (Operator No. 875462) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Ironwood B (18636) Lease, Flare Exception 24329, Well Nos. B 1EF, B 2EF, B 3EF, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas; District 01.
- 33. OG-21-00005973: Application of U.S. Energy Development Corp. (Operator No. 875462) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Hideaway Ranch B Pad Facility, Well Nos. B 1EF, B 2EF, B 3EF, B 4EF, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas; District 01.

- 34. OG-21-00005974: Application of U.S. Energy Development Corp. (Operator No. 875462) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Hideaway Ranch C Pad Facility, Well Nos. C 1EF, C 2EF, C 3EF, C 4EF, C 5EF, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas; District 01.
- 35. OG-20-00004636: Application of Cholla Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 150683) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Foxtrot (53288) Lease, Well No. 1H (DP No. 855900), Garden City, S. (Wolfcamp) Field, Nolan County, Texas; District 8A.
- 36. OG-20-00004637: Application of Cholla Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 150683) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Empire Builder (53956) Lease, Well No. 1H (DP No. 857290), Garden City, S. (Wolfcamp) Field, Fisher County, Texas; District 7B.
- 37. OG-21-00005573: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, LP (Operator No. 253385) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Brown CPF, Commingle Permit No. 01-5547, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle County, Texas; District 01.
- 38. OG-21-00005575: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, LP (Operator No. 253385) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Frio-Tex Unit (18509) Lease CPF, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle County, Texas; District 01.
- 39. OG-21-00005576: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, LP (Operator No. 253385) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Hixon North CPF, Commingle Permit No. 01-5553, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle County, Texas; District 01.
- 40. OG-21-00005577: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, LP (Operator No. 253385) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Hixon Northeast CPF, Commingle Permit No. 01-5550, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle County, Texas; District 01.
- 41. OG-21-00005578: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, LP (Operator No. 253385) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Maltsberger Northcut CPF, Commingling Permit No. 01-6211, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle County, Texas; District 01.
- 42. OG-21-00005579: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, LP (Operator No. 253385) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Maltsberger Southwest Facility, Commingle Permit No. 01-5554, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle County, Texas; District 01.
- 43. OG-21-00005580: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, LP (Operator No. 253385) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Storey-Altito Northeast CPF, Commingle Permit No. 01-5834, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) and Pearsall (Austin Chalk) Fields, La Salle County, Texas; District 01.
- 44. OG-21-00005581: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, LP (Operator No. 253385) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Storey-Altito Southeast CPF, Commingle Permit No. 01-5795, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle County, Texas; District 01.

- 45. OG-21-00005582: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, LP (Operator No. 253385) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Storey-Reed West CPF, Commingle Permit No. 01-5939, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle County, Texas; District 01.
- 46. OG-20-00004746: Application of Walsh Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 894720) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Hamilton Unit (70294) Lease, Brahaney Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 47. OG-20-00004749: Application of Walsh Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 894720) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Higginbotham "A" (69677) Lease, Brahaney Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A.
- 48. OG-20-00004119: Application of Venado Operating Company LLC (Operator No. 884496) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Benke Lease, Well No. A301 (Drilling Permit No. 855746), Flare Permit No. 42818, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas; District 01.
- 49. OG-20-00004223: Application of Venado Operating Company LLC (Operator No. 884496) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Bluejack 2H (19235) Lease, Bluejack #2H (Flare Permit No. Pending), Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas; District 01.
- 50. OG-20-00004224: Application of Venado Operating Company LLC (Operator No. 884496) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Carnes-Regents Unit (19914) Lease, Well No. A301, Carnes 302 (19897) Lease, Well No. A302, and Carnes 303 (19898) Lease, Well No. A303, Carnes-Regents A301, 302 A 302 and 303 A 303 (Flare Permit No. Pending), Commingle Permit No. 6193, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas; District 01.
- 51. OG-20-00004225: Application of Venado Operating Company LLC (Operator No. 884496) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Schorp 'A' (18077) Lease, Well No. 1H, Schorp 'B' (19801) Lease, Well No. 1H, and the Schorp 301 (19741) Lease, Well No. C301, Schorp A 1H, Schorp B 1H, Schorp 301 C301 (Flare Permit No. Pending), Commingle Permit No. 6190, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Frio County, Texas; District 01.
- 52. OG-20-00004226: Application of Venado Operating Company LLC (Operator No. 884496) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Schorp 302 (20028) Lease, Well No. D302, Schorp 303 (20040) Lease, Well No. D303, Schorp 304 (20045) Lease, Well No. D304, and Schorp (15754) Lease, Well No. 3H, Schorp 302 #D302, Schorp 303 #D303, Schorp 304 #D304, Schorp 3H (Flare Permit Pending), Commingle Permit No. 6204, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle County, Texas; District 01.
- 53. OG-20-00004523: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Boomer/CBR 33-28-56-1 CFP, Commingle Permit 08-8774, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.

- 54. OG-20-00004524: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Boyd 21 CFP, Commingle Permit 08-8246, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 55. OG-20-00004525: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Bunin 4 CFP, Commingle Permit 08-8211, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 56. OG-20-00004526: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Bunin 4 CFP, Commingle Permit 08-8211, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 57. OG-20-00004527: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the CBR 10 (Gas ID 285719) Lease, Well No. 4H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 58. OG-20-00004528: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the CBR 22 CFP, Commingle Permit 08-8244, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 59. OG-20-00004530: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the CBR 32 CFP, Commingle Permit 08-7926, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 60. OG-20-00004531: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the CBR 33-28-56-1 CFP, Commingle Permit 08-9167, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 61. OG-20-00004533: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the CBR 35-38-56-1 CFP, Commingle Permit 08-9084, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 62. OG-20-00004534: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the CBR 44A (Gas ID No. 286507) Lease, Well No. 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 63. OG-20-00004536: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Lindsay 9 CFP, Commingle Permit No. 08-7814, Phantom (Wolfcamp) and Sandbar (Bone Spring) Fields, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 64. OG-20-00004537: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Lindsay 10 CFP, Commingle Permit No. 08-7810, Phantom (Wolfcamp) and Sandbar (Bone Spring) Fields, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 65. OG-20-00004538: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Maisie State 10 CFP, Commingle Permit No. 08-8291, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.

- 66. OG-20-00004539: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Quinn 37-36F CFP, Commingle Permit No. 08-8205, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 67. OG-20-00004540: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Red Bluff 7 (Gas ID No. 286305) Lease, Well No. 1H, Commingle Permit No. 08-8205, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 68. OG-20-00004541: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Red Bluff 13 (Gas ID No. 285586) Lease, Well No. 3H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 69. OG-20-00004542: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Red Bluff 13 CFP, Commingle Permit No. 08-8207, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 70. OG-20-00004543: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Red Bluff 13 (Gas ID No. 286303) Lease, Well No. 5H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 71. OG-20-00004544: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Robinson 5 (Gas ID No. 278861) Lease, Well No. 1H, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Loving County, Texas; District 08.
- 72. OG-20-00004919: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the DSU 4 East, Commingle Permit 08-8022, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas; District 08.
- 73. OG-20-00004920: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the DSU 4 West, Commingle Permit 08-7891, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas; District 08.
- 74. OG-20-00004921: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the DSU 5 and 12 CTB, Commingle Permit 08-8165, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas; District 08.
- 75. OG-20-00004922: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the DSU 6 and 13 CTB, Commingle Permit 08-8258, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas; District 08.
- 76. OG-20-00004923: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the DSU 7E 7W 14E 14W CTB, Commingle Permit 08-8365, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas; District 08.

- 77. OG-20-00004924: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the DSU 8 8A 9 15 CTB, Commingle Permit 08-8493, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas; District 08.
- 78. OG-20-00004925: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Hall H CTB, Commingle Permit 08-7846, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas; District 08.
- 79. OG-20-00004926: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Mabee C H South CTB, Commingle Permit 08-8212, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas; District 08.
- 80. OG-20-00004927: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Mabee C (37861) Lease, North and South CTB, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas; District 08.
- 81. OG-20-00004928: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Mabee C H CTB, Commingle Permit 08-8144, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas; District 08.
- 82. OG-20-00004929: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the UL 1125 CTB, Commingle Permit 08-9318, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas; District 08.
- 83. OG-20-00004930: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the University 7-13 H CTB, Commingle Permit 08-7505, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas; District 08.
- 84. OG-20-00004931: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the University 7-27 North H CTB, Commingle Permit 08-7772, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin and Andrews Counties, Texas; District 08.
- 85. OG-20-00004932: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the University 7-27 South H CTB, Commingle Permit 08-9318, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin and Andrews Counties, Texas; District 08.
- 86. OG-20-00004933: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the University 7-30 H CTB, Commingle Permit 08-8033, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin and Andrews Counties, Texas; District 08.
- 87. OG-20-00004934: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the University 7-31 CTB, Commingle Permit 08-6321, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin and Andrews Counties, Texas; District 08.
- 88. OG-20-00004935: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the University 7-1716 CTB, Commingle Permit 08-7584, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin and Andrews Counties, Texas; District 08.

- 89. OG-20-00004936: Application of QEP Energy Company (Operator No. 684474) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the University UL 7-0312 CTB, Commingle Permit 08-9229, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin and Andrews Counties, Texas; District 08.
- 90. OG-20-00004695: Application of Rosewood Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 728874) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Falls City East (20149) Lease and Falls City West (20148) Lease, Commingle Permit 01-6215, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Wilson County, Texas; District 01.
- 91. OG-20-00004700: Application of Gordy Oil Company (Operator No. 317150) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Gordy Tank Battery 02 (Springer/Tecate), Commingle Permit 08-8440, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Pecos County, Texas; District 08.
- 92. OG-20-00004956: Application of Gordy Oil Company (Operator No. 317150) pursuant to 16 TAC \$3.32 to flare gas for the Cazadores-State 1H, Commingle Permit 08-9079, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Pecos County, Texas; District 08.
- 93. OG-20-00005361: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) pursuant to 16 TAC \$3.32 to flare gas for the Kenosha 4441 (Gas ID No. 283584) Lease, Well No. 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
- 94. OG-20-00005362: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) pursuant to 16 TAC \$3.32 to flare gas for the Greenwich 57-3142 (Gas ID No. 283333) Lease, Well No. 3H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
- 95. OG-20-00005363: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) pursuant to 16 TAC \$3.32 to flare gas for the Greenwich 57-3142 (Gas ID No. 283407) Lease, Well No. 4H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
- 96. OG-20-00005364: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Central Tinman Facility, Commingle Permit 08-9403, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
- 97. OG-20-00005365: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) pursuant to 16 TAC \$3.32 to flare gas for the Elkhead 4144 Facility, Commingle Permit 08-9463, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
- 98. OG-20-00005366: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Liam State 53-12H Facility, Commingle Permit 08-8755, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
- 99. OG-20-00005367: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Lost Saddle 45 (Gas ID No. 283677) Lease, Well No. 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.

- 100. OG-20-00005368: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Lost Saddle 46 (Gas ID No. 283230) Lease, Well No. 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
- 101. OG-20-0005369: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Ron 56-8 (Gas ID No. 283356) Lease, Well No. 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
- 102. OG-20-00005371: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Southern Tinman Facility, Commingle Permit 08-9404, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
- 103. OG-20-00005372: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Tisdale Unit 56-8 (Gas ID No. 283401) Lease, Well No. 1H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
- 104. OG-20-00005373: Application of PDC Permian, Inc. (Operator No. 646832) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Wilson Battery, Commingle Permit 08-7285, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08.
- 105. OG-20-00003314: Application of XTO Energy Inc. (Operator Number 945936) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 to flare gas for the Sharrod Tank Battery, Commingling Permit No. 6336, Spraberry (Trend Area) and Spraberry (Trend Area) R 40 EXC Fields, Midland County, Texas; District 7C; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
- 106. OG-20-00004547: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for an exception to flare gas for the Hercules 466 (70916) Lease, the Brass Monkey A (Gas ID No. 862000) Lease, and the Spoonman 455 (Gas ID No. 711030) Lease, Commingle Permit 8A-5533, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas; District 8A; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
- 107. OG-21-00006437: Application of Extex Operating Company (Operator No. 257062) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.40 for multiple assignment of acreage and withdrawal of January 15, 2020, severance, Blanco-Fullerton D (40389) Lease, Well Nos. 13-D, 15D, 16D, and 17D, Fullerton Field, Andrews County, Texas; District 08.
- 108. OG-20-00004917: Application of A.C.T. Operating Company (Operator No. 000194) to amend unitization and secondary recovery authority for the Morton Unit (70422) Lease to convert Well Nos. 3801 (API No. 079-00302) and 3901 (API No. 079-00301) from production wells to injection wells, Levelland Field, Cochran County, Texas; District 8A.
- 109. OG-21-00006184: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Little Oil & Gas (Operator No. 503644) for the Bull, Bruce (05710) Lease, Well No. 1, Panhandle Gray County Field, Gray County, Texas, to change the operator from Dalf Energy LLC (Operator No. 197641) to Little Oil & Gas; District 10.

- 110. OG-21-00006412: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Tug Oil & Gas, L.L.C. (Operator No. 872574) for the Pugh (29678) Lease, All Wells, Moon, SE. (Marble Falls 3940) Field, Stephens County, Texas, to change the operator from PG-M International Operating, LLC (Operator No. 631795) to Tug Oil & Gas, L.L.C.; District 7B.
- 111. OG-21-00006413: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Tug Oil & Gas, L.L.C. (Operator No. 872574) for the TC Pugh #7 (29888) Lease, Well No. 12, Moon, SE. (Marble Falls 3940) Field, Stephens County, Texas, to change the operator from PG-M International Operating, LLC (Operator No. 631795) to Tug Oil & Gas, L.L.C.; District 7B.
- 112. OG-21-00006530: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Delong, Horace (Operator No. 213146) for the Pruitt, E. J. D2 (13964) Lease, All Wells, Crown, E. (Navarro) Field, Atascosa County, Texas, to change the operator from Maverick Energy Group, Inc. (Operator No. 534219) to Delong, Horace; District 01.
- 113. OG-21-00006542: Single Signature P-4 Filing of EOG Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 253162) for the Wales, Josey (26497) Lease, Well No. 1HR, Fort Trinidad, East (Buda) Field, Walker County, Texas, to change the operator from Zaza Energy, LLC (Operator No.950545) to EOG Resources, Inc.; District 03.
- 114. OG-21-00006531: Single Signature P-4 Filing of P1 Energy, LLC (Operator No. 631633) for the Freeman-Freeman Unit (12998) Lease, Well No. 1, Christian (6800) Field, Gonzales County Texas, to change the operator from Dominion Production Company, LLC (Operator No. 222288) to P1 Energy, LLC; District 01.
- 115. OG-21-00005663: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Longshot Energy LLC (Operator No. 508470) for the Stockard (10864) Lease, All Wells, Somerset Field, Atascosa County, Texas, to change the operator from SST Energy Co., LLC (Operator No. 810879) to Longshot Energy LLC; District 01.
- 116. OG-21-00006215: Single Signature P-4 Filing of McDay Energy Corp. (Operator No. 546675) for the Tumlinson-Coffield Unit #1 (10606) Lease, Blakeway (Dixon Sand) Field, Dimmit County, Texas, to change the operator from Texowa, Llc (Operator No. 850822) to McDay Energy Corp.; District 01.
- 117. OG-21-00006399: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Sollohub Petro LLC (Operator No. 801183) for the Friesenhahn-Budnik (13287) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 5, Somerset Field, Atascosa County, Texas, to change the operator from Underbrink Oil (Operator No.875750) to Sollohub Petro LLC; District 01.
- 118. OG-21-00006427: Single Signature P-4 Filing of SGB Oil LLC (Operator No. 767949) for the Mattie Bozarth (03396) Lease, Well Nos. 1 & 2, Buchanan Field, Caldwell County, Texas, to change the operator from Geomeg Energy Operating Company, LLC (Operator No. 300803) to SGB Oil LLC; District 01.

- 119. OG-21-00006529: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Britanco, L.L.C. (Operator No. 093620) for the Roth, Rosa Et Al (Gas ID No. 004512) Lease, Well No. 1, Tuleta, West (Slick-Wilcox 7500) Field, Bee County, Texas, to change the operator from Cannan, Morris (Operator No. 129030) to Britanco, L.L.C.; District 02.
- 120. OG-21-00006456: Good Faith Claim Review at the request of the Office of General Counsel -- Legal Enforcement Section of the Dual Signature Form P-4 Application of Allied Energy Operating, LLC (Operator No. 014357) seeking to be named the operator of record of the Green (01423) Lease, All Wells, Randham Pool Field, Baylor County, Texas; District 09.
- 121. OG-21-00006543: Complaint of Larry B. Book, et al, that Atlas Operating LLC (Operator No. 036587) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Book, Ben "8" (13804) Lease, Well No. 8, FWB (Canyon Sand-Upper) Field, Tom Green County, Texas; District 7C.
- 122. OG-21-00006544: Good Faith Claim Review at the request of the Oil and Gas Division -- P-5 Financial Assurance Unit of the Dual Signature Form P-4 Application of Texas, Les & Co. (Operator No. 846666) seeking to be named the operator of record of the Leal 667 (Gas ID No. 123968) Lease, Well No. 1, Guerra (10900) Field, Webb County, Texas; District 04.
- 123. OG-21-00006545: Good Faith Claim Review at the request of the Oil and Gas Division --P-5 Financial Assurance Unit of the Dual Signature Form P-4 Application of Texas, Les & Co. (Operator No. 846666) seeking to be named the operator of record of the Perez, Amado (08570) Lease, Well Nos. 5 and 5C, Malo Sueno (4150) Field, Webb County, Texas; District 04.
- 124. OG-21-00006547: Good Faith Claim Review at the request of the Oil and Gas Division -- P-5 Financial Assurance Unit of the Dual Signature Form P-4 Application of Texas, Les & Co. (Operator No. 846666) seeking to be named the operator of record of the Perezs-Rowden (11711) Lease, Well No. 1, New Malo Sueno (Crockett) Field, Webb County, Texas; District 04.
- 125. OG-21-00006548: Good Faith Claim Review at the request of the Oil and Gas Division -- P-5 Financial Assurance Unit of the Dual Signature Form P-4 Application of Texas, Les & Co. (Operator No. 846666) seeking to be named the operator of record of the Leal 667 (Gas ID No. 123968) Lease, Well No. 1, Guerra (10900) Field, Webb County, Texas; District 04.
- 126. OG-21-00006546: Good Faith Claim Review at the request of the Oil and Gas Division -- P-5 Financial Assurance Unit of the Dual Signature Form P-4 Application of Texas, Les & Co. (Operator No. 846666) seeking to be named the operator of record of the Leal -A- (08601) Lease, Well No. 1, Malo Sueno (5550 Sand) Field, Webb County, Texas; District 04.
- 127. OG-21-00006612: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of P.B. Blue Dot Properties (Operator No. 630684); Motion for Rehearing.
- 128. OG-21-00006613: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Phillips Water Hauling, Inc. (Operator No. 661642); Motion for Rehearing.
- 129. OG-21-00006615: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Santa Rosa Operating, LLC (Operator No. 748104); Motion for Rehearing.

- 130. OG-21-00006622: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of 84 Energy LLC (Operator No. 856467); Motion for Rehearing.
- 131. OG-21-00006628: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of XOG Operating LLC (Operator No. 945921); Motion for Rehearing.
- 132. OG-21-00006634: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Black Arrow Operating, LLC (Operator No. 072503); Motion for Rehearing.
- 133. OG-21-00006631: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Adkins, Michael H. (Operator No. 007933); Motion for Rehearing.
- 134. OG-21-00006636: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bullin, R. E. Operating Inc. (Operator No. 106531); Motion for Rehearing.
- 135. OG-21-00006669: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of LTX Oil Company, L.L.C. (Operator No. 511755); Motion for Rehearing.
- 136. OG-21-00006674: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Midfield SWD, LLC (Operator No. 565045); Motion for Rehearing.
- 137. OG-21-00006675: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Murphy, Bill W. Operating Co, Inc (Operator No. 594358); Motion for Rehearing.
- 138. OG-21-00006665: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of H.P. Slagel Producing Co., LLC (Operator No. 341573); Motion for Rehearing.
- 139. O&G Case No. 00006977: Kinder Morgan Production Co. LLC for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the SACROC Unit (#03137), Kelly-Snyder (48583 001) Field, Scurry County, Texas.
- 140. O&G Case No. 00006978: Kinder Morgan Production Co. LLC for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the SACROC Unit (#03137), Kelly-Snyder (48583 001) Field, Scurry County, Texas.
- 141. O&G Case No. 00006979: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Anton-Irish Clearfork Unit (#00304), Anton-Irish (03194 001) Field, Hale County, Texas.
- 142. O&G Case No. 00006980: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Levelland Unit (#03780), Levelland (53411 001) Field, Hockley County, Texas.
- 143. O&G Case No. 00006981: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Levelland Unit (#03780), Levelland (53411 001) Field, Hockley County, Texas

- 144. O&G Case No. 00007039: MD America Energy LLC for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Montana Lease (#04223), Aguila Vado (Eagleford) (00870 500) Field, Madison County, Texas.
- 145. O&G Case No. 00006795: Occidental Permian LTD for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the 2nd Bone Spring Formation, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Loving County, Texas.
- 146. O&G Case No. 00006927: Occidental Permian LTD for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Wolfcamp A Formation, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Ward County, Texas.
- 147. O&G Case No. 00006928: Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for portions of the 3rd Bone Spring Formation, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, and Wolfcamp Formation, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
- 148. O&G Case No. 00006938: Dan A. Hughes Company, L.P. for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for portions of the Frio Formation, Stillman (Deep Consolidated) Field, Kenedy County, Texas.
- 149. O&G Case No. 00006950: Tall City Operations III LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for portions of the Wolfcamp B Formation, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
- 150. O&G Case No. 00006969: Hurd Enterprises, Ltd for an exception to 16 TAC §3.12 to submit a directional survey for the McCabe Lease Well No. 1R (API: 123-34970), Dewitt County, Texas; District 02.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS (25 items; numbers 151 - 175)

- 151. OG-21-00007012: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Aqua Terra Permian, LLC (Operator No. 28618).
- 152. OG-21-00007013: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Armour, Widd (Operator No. 31915).
- 153. OG-21-00007014: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of AT Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 35619).
- 154. OG-21-00007015: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Black Gold Operating Co, LLC (Operator No. 72671).
- 155. OG-21-00007016: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of CXL Energy LLC (Operator No. 195770).
- 156. OG-21-00007017: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dark Horse Operating Co., L.L.C. (Operator No. 200532).

- 157. OG-21-00007018: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of DJ Exploration, Inc. (Operator No. 221664).
- 158. OG-21-00007019: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of El Indio Energy LLC (Operator No. 247701).
- 159. OG-21-00007020: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Franklin Mountain KC OP TX, LLC (Operator No. 283643).
- 160. OG-21-00007022: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hardin Energy Co., Inc. (Operator No. 355777).
- 161. OG-21-00007023: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Kampresco Energy, LLC (Operator No. 450555).
- 162. OG-21-00007024: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Keeley Oil, L.L.C. (Operator No. 453380).
- 163. OG-21-00007025: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Luvwell Holdings (Operator No. 514602).
- 164. OG-21-00007027: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Mitchell Ehrlich Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 570652).
- 165. OG-21-00007028: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Nesitor West Texas LLC (Operator No. 604737).
- 166. OG-21-00007029: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Oz Gas Corporation (Operator No. 630560).
- 167. OG-21-00007030: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of PFOG Operations, LLC (Operator No. 630766).
- 168. OG-21-00007031: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Proco Operating Co., Inc. (Operator No. 679595).
- OG-21-00007032: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Red River Operating & Drlg. Co. (Operator No. 697059).
- 170. OG-21-00007033: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of RMB Operating LLC (Operator No. 714207).
- 171. OG-21-00007034: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Rocinante (Operator No. 722675).
- 172. OG-21-00007035: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sedona Oil & Gas Corp. (Operator No. 763152).
- 173. OG-21-00007036: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Texron Operating, LLC (Operator No. 850872).

- 174. OG-21-00007037: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Wise Oil Group Operating, LLC (Operator No. 933090).
- 175. OG-21-00007038: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of 5 G Resources, LLC (Operator No. 953465.)

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (8 items; numbers 176 - 183)

- 176. O&G 00002175: Enforcement action against SSKM, LLC (Operator No. 810807) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Hatcher Lease, Well No. 2 (Drilling Permit No. 781071), Harco (Chappel) Field, Hardeman County, Texas; District No. 09. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.16(b).
- 177. O&G 00002462: Enforcement action against William Deville Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 924647) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Hendrick, T.G. Est. (7B-03208) Lease, Well Nos. 3, 12, 17, 21, 26, 28, 29, 30, 32, 33, 35, 37, 38, 41, and 44, Shackelford County Regular Field, Shackelford County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i), and 3.13(a)(6)(A).
- 178. O&G 00003985: Enforcement action against Petro Invest Energy Services, LLC (Operator No. 660028) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the M. Bayer (09-30695) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, and 31, Cooke County Regular Field, Cooke County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.14(b)(2).
- 179. O&G 00004910: Enforcement action against WTP Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 945233) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Bullard "A" (8A-68672) Lease, Well Nos. 3, 4, and 5, and Randals "E" (8A-68976) Lease, Well No. 5, Revilo (Glorieta) Field, Scurry County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
- 180. O&G 00005496: Enforcement action against Red Shell Inc. (Operator No. 696756) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Machalec (02-10913) Lease, Well No. 1, Helen Gohlke (Wilcox) Field, Dewitt County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.14(b)(2).
- 181. O&G 00006236: Enforcement action against Stout Oil Company (Operator No. 824196) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Stout (7B-26007) Lease, Well No. 1, Brown County Regular Field, Brown County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.14(b)(2), 3.21(i), and 3.21(j).
- 182. LP-Gas 00002839: Enforcement action against Windstar LPG Inc. (License No. 19763) for Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rules on the Windstar LPG Inc. #540, 425 Americas Ave., El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.7(a)(1).

183. Pipeline Safety 180131: Enforcement action against Stratco Operating Co., Inc. (Operator No. 825462) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 07653, Live Oak County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l).

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (143 items; numbers 184 - 326)

- 184. O&G 00002497: DEC Operating Inc. (Operator No. 209147) enforcement action regarding Gulf WM. Winfree Fee (03-03260) Lease, Well No. 1, Orange Field, Orange County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
- 185. O&G 00003854: APV McCamey LLC (Operator No. 028617) enforcement action regarding Jones J.L. Heirs (08-24704) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 7, Vincent (Clear Fork, Lower) Field, Howard County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
- 186. O&G 01-0322537: Mission Vac&Pump Truck Serv., Inc (Operator No. 570404) enforcement action regarding Mission Vac Truck Yard Facility, Collecting/Washout Pit (Application Control No. CN-012728), La Salle County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(2).
- 187. O&G 00001532: CWR Management LLC (Operator No. 195786) enforcement action regarding Gonzales City CWR Commercial Oil and Gas Waste Separation Facility, Permit Nos. STF-0103, P012334, P012335, P012343, P012369, LOA-A15-0010, LOA-A16-0019, and LOA-A16-0020, Gonzales County, Texas; District No. 01. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(2) and 3.8(d)(6).
- 188. O&G 00001763: WLP Resource Reclamation LLC (Operator No. 935438) enforcement action regarding Permit Nos. STF-0119, P009848, and P009849, Yoakum County, Texas; District No. 8A. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8.
- 189. O&G 00003769: Elms Oil Company (Operator No. 250120) enforcement action regarding Barnwell-Brawley (6E-06230) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, East Texas Field, Gregg County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.58(a)(1).
- 190. O&G 00003856: Atlas Operating LLC (Operator No. 036587) enforcement action regarding Adams, H.E. -C- (08-17502) Lease, Well No. 8, Dune Field, Crane County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(I).
- 191. O&G 00004393: DEC Operating Inc. (Operator No. 209147) enforcement action regarding First National Bank (03-03263) Lease, Well No. 3, Orange Field, Orange County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2).
- 192. O&G 00004437: Subsurface Production (Operator No. 828317) enforcement action regarding Bowen-Teague (7B-29500) Lease, Well No. 10, Brown County Regular Field, Brown County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III).

- 193. O&G 00004707: Santa Anna Operating 3, LLC (Operator No. 748098) enforcement action regarding Estes, J.A. Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 7B-018224), and Smith-Howard Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 7B-018245), Santa Anna (Marble Falls) Field, Coleman County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 3.73(i).
- 194. O&G 00004708: Santa Anna Operating 3, LLC (Operator No. 748098) enforcement action regarding Powell, Garland -A- Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 7B-041190), and Penny-Duggins Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 7B-018237), Santa Anna (Marble Falls) Field, Coleman County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i).
- 195. O&G 00004895: Bluestem Operating, LLC (Operator No. 076864) enforcement action regarding SCO Hyatt (7B-31863) Lease, Well No. 1, C.R. Hyatt (Ellenburger) Field, Fisher County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i), and 3.14(b)(2).
- 196. O&G 00006067: Rasbury (Operator No. 693673) enforcement action regarding Haynes (7B-30857) Lease, Well No. 1, Ferrell Field, Taylor County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(b)(2).
- 197. O&G 00006234: Barron Petroleum LLC (Operator No. 053302) enforcement action regarding Barron Sahota Lease, Well No. 1 (Drilling Permit No. 857159), Posidian (Ellen.) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas; District No. 7B. Violation of 16 TAC §3.16(b).
- 198. LP-Gas 00005070: Ferrellgas L.P. (License No. 09280) enforcement action regarding Tarrant Welding & Industrial Supply, 3233 Bryan Ave., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.
- 199. PS 00001938: Rockdale Energy, LLC (Operator No. 722895) enforcement action regarding Permit Nos. 05801, 05581, 04711, and 05688, Duval and Zapata Counties, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(j) and 3.70(k).
- 200. PS 00005079: Belding Gas Co., Inc. (Operator No. 062695) enforcement action regarding Permit No. 04525, Pecos County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(n).
- 201. PS 00005182: Stamper Operating Co., Inc. (Operator No. 812133) enforcement action regarding Permit No. 04045, Jack County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(j), 3.70(k), 3.70(i), and 3.70(n).
- 202. Damage Prevention 026388: Advanced Communications enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.10(b), at Holliday (S.W. 3rd), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.
- 203. Damage Prevention 027133: H.L. Chapman Pipeline Construction, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at Geddington (Talmadge), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
- 204. Damage Prevention 032150: Phil Hunter Construction Inc enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 110 Callaghan (Western Park), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

- 205. Damage Prevention 033189: Metheny Commercial Lawn Maintenance, Inc. enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 8904 Crestview (Citadel), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
- 206. Damage Prevention 033933: Palacios Marine Industrial enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 707 E. Stayton Ave., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.
- 207. Damage Prevention 034449: Blair Hall Company enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 14151 Darrington (Nunda Ave.), Horizon City, El Paso County, Texas.
- 208. Damage Prevention 034457: Garcia and Sons Plumbing & Services enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(e), at 9 Uvalde Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 209. Damage Prevention 034756: Encore enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at Hwy. 115 (CR 206), Wink, Winkler County, Texas.
- 210. Damage Prevention 035069: T Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 14730 Delbarton Dr., Houston, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 211. Damage Prevention 067876: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2700 W. San Antonio St. (Krueger Ave.), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
- 212. Damage Prevention 067877: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7504 Force St. (Crown St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 213. Damage Prevention 068455: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1712 Schweikhardt St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 214. Damage Prevention 069138: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10000 Blk. Westview Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 215. Damage Prevention 069299: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2622 La Quinta Dr. (Oak Pointe Blvd.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 216. Damage Prevention 069849: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2900 Kinwest Pkwy. (W. Royal Ln.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
- 217. Damage Prevention 069958: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3800 Agnes (Evans), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
- 218. Damage Prevention 070023: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2636 Sagedale Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 219. Damage Prevention 070047: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 928 E. Tidwell Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

- 220. Damage Prevention 070274: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1600 Blk. N.W. 25th St. (Prairie Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 221. Damage Prevention 070285: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 2020 San Antonio St. (21st St), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- 222. Damage Prevention 070539: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 824 Fairmont Pkwy. (Fox Meadow Ln.), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.
- 223. Damage Prevention 070548: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 300 N. Hill Ave., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
- 224. Damage Prevention 070557: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 27600 Blk. Robinson Rd., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 225. Damage Prevention 070559: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2317 E. Shannon (San Augustin), Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.
- 226. Damage Prevention 070563: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5201 South St., Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 227. Damage Prevention 070568: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13104 3rd St. (Crawford St.), Kendleton, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 228. Damage Prevention 070589: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Campbell Ave. (Pecan St.), Jourdanton, Atascosa County, Texas.
- 229. Damage Prevention 070593: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7911 Regal Spruce Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 230. Damage Prevention 070597: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21000 Blk. Barton Hollow Ln., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
- 231. Damage Prevention 070599: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a), at Robinson Rd. (Hanna Rd.), Oak Ridge North, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 232. Damage Prevention 070609: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 122 Meadowspring Circle (Cochrans Crossing Dr.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 233. Damage Prevention 070612: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Robinson Rd. (Hanna Rd.), Oak Ridge North, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 234. Damage Prevention 070632: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3511 Dancing Daisy Ln., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

- 235. Damage Prevention 070646: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1800 Ireland (Buena Vista), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
- 236. Damage Prevention 070649: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 634 Cypresswood Estates Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
- 237. Damage Prevention 070653: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 42 Meadowridge (Meadow Canyon Dr.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 238. Damage Prevention 070658: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13220 Virginia St., Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 239. Damage Prevention 070659: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10561 Hwy. 79 N., De Berry, Panola County, Texas.
- 240. Damage Prevention 070663: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 757 Main St. (Hanacek Ln.), La Grange, Fayette County, Texas.
- 241. Damage Prevention 070666: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 2616 E. High St. (McKain Alley), Wills Point, Van Zandt County, Texas.
- 242. Damage Prevention 070667: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20402 Little Wing Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
- 243. Damage Prevention 070670: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2 Nightfall Pl. (N. Floral Leaf Cir.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 244. Damage Prevention 070671: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Seven Coves (Ferrell Rd.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 245. Damage Prevention 070673: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3901 Ella Blvd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 246. Damage Prevention 070678: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1200 Blk. McCann Rd., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
- 247. Damage Prevention 070694: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15911 Whipple Tree (Baytree Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 248. Damage Prevention 070720: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 2120 N. Raguet St. (Airport Ave.), Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.
- 249. Damage Prevention 070722: Centerpoint Energy (electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 600 Blk. Link Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

- 250. Damage Prevention 070723: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 600 Blk. Link Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 251. Damage Prevention 070745: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 125 Fallshire Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 252. Damage Prevention 070764: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7911 Ford St. (S. 80th St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 253. Damage Prevention 070775: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4513 Mooney Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 254. Damage Prevention 070792: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 273 Fox Run Ln. (S. Robinson Dr.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
- 255. Damage Prevention 070796: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1 Laguna Rd. (La Costra Dr.), Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 256. Damage Prevention 070798: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2018 Wind Creek (Breezy Point Dr.), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.
- 257. Damage Prevention 070803: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8715 Lakeshore Dr. (FM 2854), Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 258. Damage Prevention 070805: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4900 Walnut Hill Ln. (Inwood Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 259. Damage Prevention 070806: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 218 W. Grauwyler Rd. (Fowler St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
- 260. Damage Prevention 070811: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3305 Ridgeview Rd. (33rd St. N.E.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.
- 261. Damage Prevention 070814: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19878 Driver Forest Dr., Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 262. Damage Prevention 070818: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15542 Stoney Fork Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 263. Damage Prevention 070832: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4625 Lemon Tree Ln. (Zion), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
- 264. Damage Prevention 070833: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7700 Main St. (N. County Dr.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

- 265. Damage Prevention 070836: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3139 S. Jennings Ave. (W. Devitt), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 266. Damage Prevention 070839: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6734 Haider Ave. (Crystal Blvd.), Baytown, Chambers County, Texas.
- 267. Damage Prevention 070841: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10822 Ella Lee Ln. (Lakeside Estates Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
- 268. Damage Prevention 070844: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 16523 Rock Wren Trail (Artic Loon Dr.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
- 269. Damage Prevention 070854: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9510 Franklin Dr. (Boomer Blvd.), Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, Texas.
- 270. Damage Prevention 070858: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Coit Rd. (Prestwick Hollow Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
- 271. Damage Prevention 070870: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2401 Robinson Dr. (Primrose Dr.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
- 272. Damage Prevention 070874: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 945 W. Lamar Blvd. (N. Cooper), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 273. Damage Prevention 071071: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 324 E. Windsor Dr. (Bell), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
- 274. Damage Prevention 071074: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Forest Vista Dr. (Halsey Dr.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.
- 275. Damage Prevention 071094: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6208 Lantana Ct. (High Woods Trl.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 276. Damage Prevention 071115: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12904 FM 969 (Gilbert Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- 277. Damage Prevention 071122: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 803 Ward St. (Anders St.), Marlin, Falls County, Texas.
- 278. Damage Prevention 071123: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1001 W. Harwood Rd. (Industrial Blvd.), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 279. Damage Prevention 071124: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 930 Heather Knoll Dr. (The Meadows Pkwy.), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.

- 280. Damage Prevention 071130: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 122 W. Celeste Dr. (First St.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
- 281. Damage Prevention 071137: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 751 W. Bardin Rd. (Matlock Rd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 282. Damage Prevention 071149: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1007 E. Sandstone St. (Pine Dr.), Llano, Llano County, Texas.
- 283. Damage Prevention 071150: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 828 S. Harrison St. (FM 377), Pilot Point, Denton County, Texas.
- 284. Damage Prevention 071164: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 317 Country Place S. (FM 89), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
- 285. Damage Prevention 071165: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1416 White River Dr. (Sleepy Hollow Rd.), Woodway, McLennan County, Texas.
- 286. Damage Prevention 071170: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8106 Scyene (S. Buckner Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 287. Damage Prevention 071171: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3929 S. Polk St. (Hwy. 67), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 288. Damage Prevention 071174: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 313 W. Elm (S. Frio), Coleman, Coleman County, Texas.
- 289. Damage Prevention 071186: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 601 Woodcastle (Glenbrook Meadows), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
- 290. Damage Prevention 071191: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8400 Esters Blvd. (Royal), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
- 291. Damage Prevention 071204: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1012 E. 2nd St. (N. Garden Ave.), Nixon, Gonzales County, Texas.
- 292. Damage Prevention 071209: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1099 Balleywood Rd. (Chamberlain St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
- 293. Damage Prevention 071211: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 502 Davis St. S. (Maxwell), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.
- 294. Damage Prevention 071215: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14301 FAA Blvd. (Centreport Dr.), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.

- 295. Damage Prevention 071237: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Donelton (Green St.), Cumby, Hopkins County, Texas.
- 296. Damage Prevention 071239: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 244 Riggs Cir. (S. Beltline), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
- 297. Damage Prevention 071240: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1301 William D. Tate (S. Ball), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 298. Damage Prevention 071248: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at M.L.K. (Tuggle St.), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.
- 299. Damage Prevention 071258: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13169 Robert Alvarez (Willow), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
- 300. Damage Prevention 071259: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2125 Daleside Ln. (Tildon Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
- 301. Damage Prevention 071260: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1808 Honeysuckle Ln. (Primrose Trl.), Old Round Rock (historical), Williamson County, Texas.
- 302. Damage Prevention 071266: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1212 Highland Dr. (N. Ave. O), Olney, Young County, Texas.
- 303. Damage Prevention 071273: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1842 Matador (S. 19th), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
- 304. Damage Prevention 071292: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Lane St. (N. Main), Quitman, Wood County, Texas.
- 305. Damage Prevention 071297: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1447 Stirling Ave. (Edgemont), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 306. Damage Prevention 071298: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3120 Windsor Rd. (Chestnut Rd.), Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.
- 307. Damage Prevention 071300: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14041 Willow Springs Rd. (Bellatrix Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 308. Damage Prevention 071302: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9501 Jade Ave., Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.
- 309. Damage Prevention 071306: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2808 Redbud Ln. (Ash Ave.), Melissa, Collin County, Texas.

- 310. Damage Prevention 071307: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1039 N. Loop 12 (Union Bower), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
- 311. Damage Prevention 071311: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 108 S. Dallas (Ennis Ave.), Ennis, Ellis County, Texas.
- 312. Damage Prevention 071312: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1001 E. Southlake Blvd. (Carroll), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 313. Damage Prevention 071316: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2201 Cooks Ln. (Shelton St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 314. Damage Prevention 071328: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 317 Stroud St. (Pierce St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
- 315. Damage Prevention 071340: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1501 Wall St. (Cranford Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
- 316. Damage Prevention 071342: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2252 Community Ave. (W. Unversity Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
- 317. Damage Prevention 071349: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1700 N. Central Expy. (Heritage Blvd.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
- 318. Damage Prevention 071355: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1354 Shady Ln. (Tower St.), Canton, Van Zandt County, Texas.
- 319. Damage Prevention 071363: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3910 W. Beauregard (Clare Dr.), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.
- 320. Damage Prevention 071366: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1212 N. Reagan St. (Sycamore St.), West, McLennan County, Texas.
- 321. Damage Prevention 071373: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Dale St. (Martin Luther King St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
- 322. Damage Prevention 071375: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8751 Hightower Dr. (Michael Dr.), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.
- 323. Damage Prevention 071379: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4821 Orchard Park Dr. (Starwood Dr.), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.
- 324. Damage Prevention 071387: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2900 Stonepointe (Valley Creek Trail), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

- 325. Damage Prevention 071388: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 12520 Schroeder Rd. (Campenella Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
- 326. Damage Prevention 071391: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2205 Irwin Ave. (Jerome), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

327. Executive Director Report: Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

328. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.

OVERSIGHT AND SAFETY DIVISION

329. Proposed changes to POPS CL Form.

PUBLIC INPUT

330. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

331. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee,

pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.